Section 106 Planning Obligations
for the Provision of Education Facilities

Table of Charges 2014-2015
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Based on school numbers on roll and capacities as at January 2014
Cost base April 2012




BEWDLEY

Primary School

Number of Surplus
Places in Largest
year group

Number of Surplus
Places in Largest
year group

High School

Development Size

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

1 bedroom 2or3
bedrooms
£
£
nil £2,119
nil £2,119
nil £4,905

4+
bedrooms
£

£3,179
£3,179
£7,358

2+ bed
Flats

£848
£848

Social
Housing
£

nil

nil






BROMSGROVE (continued)

Schools in the Bromsgrove Area

vvv Contribution per dwelling vvv

Number of Surplus Number of Surplus Number of Surplus 1 bedroom 2o0r3 4+ 2+ bed Social

First School Places in Largest Middle School Places in Largest High School Places in Largest | Development Size bedrooms | bedrooms Flats Housing
year group year group year group £ £ £ £ £
5-30 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
Hanbury CE First 0 Aston Fields Middle 0 South *ﬂi‘;ﬁsgm"e 0 31-60 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 | £1,962 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
Lickey End First 0 Catshill Middle 39 North BF:?g”r:ng"e 34 31-60 dwellings nil £1,514 £2.271 £606 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
Meadows First 0 Parkside Middle 0 North Bl_g;sgro"e 34 31-60 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
e . t John's F i th B R K -
Millfields First 0 St John's Foundation 0 South Bromsgrove 0 31-60 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil

Middle High
61-100 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
) . ’ Shared North/South - - -
St Andrew's CE First 0 Alvechurch Middle 0 Bromsgrove High 34 31-60 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
Shared Charford / Millfields St John's Foundation South Bromsgrove - - -
First (As Charford) 0 Middle 0 High 0 31-60 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
Shared Charford / Stoke Prior Shared Aston Fields South Bromsgrove - - -
First (As Charford) 0 /St John's Middle 0 High 0 31-60 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
. . . . North B| R K -
Sidemoor First 0 Parkside Middle 0 ort J%L‘Sgro"e 34 31-60 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £3,035 £4,553 £1,214 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
- Shared Aston Fields South Bromsgrove - - -
Stoke Prior First 0 /'St John's Middle 0 High 0 31-60 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
£1,514 £1,521 £1,870 <<< Contribution per dwelling per phase

Notes:

Voluntary Aided School - St. Peter's Catholic First School




DROITWICH

) Number of Surplus ) Number of Surplus ) Number of Surplus 1 bedroom 2or3 4+ 2+ bed Social
First School Places in Largest Middle School Places in Largest High School Places in Largest  Development Size c bedrooms bedrooms Flats Housing
year group year group year group £ £ £ £
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
2 9 26 31-60 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
Cutnall Green CE First 1 Westacre Middle 3 Droitwich High 26 31-60 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
0 9 26 31-60 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
0 3 26 31-60 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
0 9 26 31-60 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
2 9 26 31-60 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
4 3 26 31-60 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
0 3 26 31-60 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
Westlands First 4 Shared Westacre / 9 26 31-60 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
1 3 26 31-60 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £1,514 £2,271 £606 nil

£1,514 £1,063 £2,328

Notes:

Voluntary Aided school - St Joseph's Catholic Primary






EVESHAM (Continued)

Number of Surplus Number of Surplus
First School Places in Largest Middle School Places in Largest
year group year group
3 0
0 36
0 36

High School

Number of Surplus
Places in Largest
year group

76

76

Development Size

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings

1 bedroom
£
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

nil

2o0r3
bedrooms
£

£1,219
£3,089
£3,089
£1,816
£1,816
£1,816
£1,816
£1,816

4+
bedrooms
£

£1,829
£4,634
£4,634
£2,724
£2,724
£2,724
£2,724
£2,724

2+ bed
Flats
£

£488
£1,236
£1,236
£726
£726
£726
£726
£726

Social
Housing
£

nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

nil



HAGLEY

Schools in the Hagley Area

Number of surplus

Primary School places in largest
year group

Notes:

High School

Number of
surplus places
in largest year

group

Development Size

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

1

bedroom bedrooms

£
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

2o0r3

£

£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905
£4,905

4 +
bedrooms
£

£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358
£7,358

2+ bed
Flats
£

£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962
£1,962

Social
Housing
£
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil
nil



KIDDERMINSTER

_ Number of Surplus _ Number of Surplus - 1 bedroom 2o0r3 4+ 2+ bed Soci.al

Primary School Places in Largest High School Places in Largest ~ Development Size c bedrooms bedrooms Flats Housing
year group year group £ £ £ £
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
3 8 31-60 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
3 19 31-60 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 19 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 33 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 8 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 8 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
1 19 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil

£2,119



KIDDERMINSTER (Continued)

) Number of Surplus ) Number of Surplus . 1 bedroom 2o0r3 4+ 2+ bed Social

Primary School Places in Largest High School Places in Largest Development Size bedrooms bedrooms Flats Housing
year group year group £ £ £ £ £
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
5 19 31-60 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 33 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 19 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £0 £0 £0 nil
1 8 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 33 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 33 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 8 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 33 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil

61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil






MALVERN (Continued)

Primary School / Infant
School

Number of surplus
places in largest
year group

High School

Number of surplus
places in largest
year group

28

28

Development Size

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings

1 bedroom

£

nil
nil
nil
nil
nil

2o0r3

bedrooms

£

£2,119
£2,119
£2,119
£2,119
il

4+

bedrooms

£

£3,179
£3,179
£3,179
£3,179

2+ bed
Flats
£
£848
£848
£848
£848

Social
Housing
£
nil
nil
nil
nil



MARTLEY

Number of surplus Number of surplus 1 2or3 4+ 2+ bed Social
Primary School places in largest High School places in largest Development Size bedroom bedrooms bedrooms Flats Housing
year group year group £ £ £ £ £

5-30 dwellings



PERSHORE

X Number of Surplus
First School Places in Largest
year group



REDDITCH

Number of Surplus Number of Surplus Number of Surplus 1 bedroom 2o0r3 4+ 2+ bed Social
First School Places in Largest Middle School Places in Largest High School Places in Largest Development Size IS bedrooms bedrooms Flats Housing

year group year group year group £ £ £ £






RUBERY

Number of surplus Number of surplus 1 2or3 4+ 2+ bed Social
Primary School places in largest High School places in largest Development Size bedroom bedrooms  bedrooms Flats Housing
year group year group £ £ £ £ £
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
0 19 31-60 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,179 £848 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £2,119 £3,1079442 Tc[ABERIETEMCHIP AVI(

0 19 31-60 dwellings nil 880lings



STOURPORT

Primary School

Number of Surplus
Places in Largest
year group

High School

Number of Surplus
Places in Largest
year group

Development Size

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings

1 bedroom
£

nil

nil

2o0r3
bedrooms
£

£4,905
£4,905

4 +
bedrooms
£

£7,358
£7,358

2+ bed
Flats

£1,962
£1,962

Social
Housing
£

nil

nil



TENBURY

Schools in the Tenbury Area

vvv Contribution per dwelling vvv

Number of surplus Number of surplus 1 2o0r3 4+ 2+ bed Social
Primary School places in largest High School places in largest Development Size bedroom | bedrooms | bedrooms Flats Housing
year group year group £ £ £ £ £
5-30 dwellings nil £4,409 £6,614 £1,764 nil
St. Lawrence's Primary, Tenbury High . . .
Lindridge 0 Ormiston Academy 0 31-60 dwellings nil £4,409 £6,614 £1,764 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £4,409 £6,614 £1,764 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £4,409 £6,614 £1,764 nil
. T High . . .
Tenbury CE Primary 0 enbury Hig 0 31-60 dwellings nil £4,409 £6,614 £1,764 nil
Ormiston Academy
61-100 dwellings nil £4,409 £6,614 £1,764 nil

£2,119

£2,290

<<< Contribution per dwelling per phase







WORCESTER

Primary School

Number of
surplus places in
largest year
group

High School

Number of
surplus places
in largest year

group

Development Size

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings

1
bedroom
£
nil
nil

2o0r3
bedrooms
£

£4,409
£4,409

4 +
bedrooms
£

£6,614
£6,614

2+ bed
Flats
£

£1,764
£1,764

Social
Housing
£
nil
nil



WORCESTER (Continued)

Primary School

Number of
surplus places in
largest year group

High School

Number of
surplus places
in largest year

group

Development Size

5-30 dwellings
31-60 dwellings
61-100 dwellings

1 2or3
bedroom bedrooms
£ £
nil £4,409
nil £4,409
nil £4,409

4+
bedrooms
£

£6,614
£6,614
£6,614

2+ bed
Flats

£1,764
£1,764
£1,764

Social
Housing
£
nil
nil
nil



WYTHALL

Schools in the Wythall Area

vvv Contribution per dwelling vvv

Number of surplus Number of surplus 1 2o0r3 4+ 2+ bed Social

Primary School places in largest High School places in largest Development Size bedroom | bedrooms | bedrooms Flats Housing
year group year group £ £ £ £ £
5-30 dwellings nil £2,786 £4,179 £1,114 nil
Hollywood, The Coppice Hollywood, . . .
Primary 2 Woodrush High 0 31-60 dwellings nil £2,786 £4,179 £1,114 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
5-30 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
. Hollywood, . . .
Meadow Green Primary 0 Woodrush High 0 31-60 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil
61-100 dwellings nil £4,905 £7,358 £1,962 nil

£2,119

£2,786

<<< Contribution per dwelling per phase




