

BEWDLEY

Primary School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	High School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		2	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358		

BROMSGROVE (continued)

Schools in the Bromsgrov	e Area						1 bedroom				
First School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Middle School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	High School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housin £
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
Hanbury CE First	0	Aston Fields Middle	0	South Bromsgrove High	0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				5		61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
Lickey End First	0	Catshill Middle	39	North Bromsgrove High	34	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
Meadows First	0	Parkside Middle	0	North Bromsgrove High	34	31-60 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
				5		61-100 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
Millfields First	0	St John's Foundation Middle	0	South Bromsgrove Hiah	0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
		inidate.		High		61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
St Andrew's CE First	0	Alvechurch Middle	0	Shared North/South Bromsgrove High	34	31-60 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
				5		61-100 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
Shared Charford / Millfields First (As Charford)	0	St John's Foundation Middle	0	South Bromsgrove High	0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				5		61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
Shared Charford / Stoke Prior First (As Charford)	0	Shared Aston Fields / St John's Middle	0	South Bromsgrove High	0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				5		61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
Sidemoor First	0	Parkside Middle	0	North Bromsgrove High	34	31-60 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£3,035	£4,553	£1,214	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
Stoke Prior First	0	Shared Aston Fields / St John's Middle	0	South Bromsgrove High	0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil

£1,870

<<< Contribution per dwelling per phase

£1,521

£1,514

DROITWICH

First School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Middle School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	High School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	2		9		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
Cutnall Green CE First	1	Westacre Middle	3	Droitwich High	26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
	0		9		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
	0		3		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
	0		9		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	2		9		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	4		3		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
	0		3		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
Westlands First	4	Shared Westacre / Witton Middlex-nor	9		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
			••			61-100 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	1		3		26	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,514	£2,271	£606	nil
£1,514		£1,063		£2,328							

EVESHAM (Continued)

First School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Middle School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	High School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £	
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£1,219	£1,829	£488	nil	
	3		0		1	31-60 dwellings	nil	£3,089	£4,634	£1,236	nil	
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£3,089	£4,634	£1,236	nil	
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£1,816	£2,724	£726	nil	
	0		36		76	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,816	£2,724	£726	nil	
						61-100 dwellings	nil	£1,816	£2,724	£726	nil	
						5-30 dwellings	nil	£1,816	£2,724	£726	nil	
	0		36		76	31-60 dwellings	nil	£1,816	£2,724	£726		

HAGLEY

Schools in the Hagley Area

Primary School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	High School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
	0		0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
	0		0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
	0		0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
	0		0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
	0		0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil

Notes:

KIDDERMINSTER

Primary School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	High School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	3		8	31-60 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	3		19	31-60 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		19	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		33	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
Foley Park Primary	0	Baxter College	8	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		8	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	1		19	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil

£2,119

£2,786

Voluntary Aided School - St. Ambrose RC Primary

KIDDERMINSTER (Continued)

Primary School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	High School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	5		19	31-60 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		33	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		19	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£0	£0	£0	nil
	1		8	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		33	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		33	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		8	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		33	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil

MALVERN (Continued)

Primary School / Infant School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	High School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		28	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		28	31-60 dwellings	nil	il			

MARTLEY

Primary School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	High School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	ņШ Өлд[я	ni)-6(I)llings			

PERSHORE

First School

Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group

REDDITCH

	Number of Surplus		Number of Surplus		Number of Surplus		1 bedroom	2 or 3	4 +	2+ bed	Social
First School	Places in Largest	Middle School	Places in Largest	High School	Places in Largest	Development Size		bedrooms	bedrooms	Flats	Housing
	year group		year group		year group		L	£	£	£	£

RUBERY

Primary School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	High School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
	0		19	31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				6430000wswellings	nil	£2,119	£3,179	£848	nil
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,119	£3,40.9 442	Тс [m£189}4783/ЕТ	EMCn//P &M(
	0		19	31-60 dwellings	nil	8 80lings			

STOURPORT

Primary School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	High School	Number of Surplus Places in Largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
	0		0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil

TENBURY

chools in the Tenbury Area					vvv Contribution per dwelling vvv				
Primary School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	High School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
			0	5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil
	0	Tenbury High Ormiston Academy		31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil
			61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil	
Tenbury CE Primary			0	5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil
	0	Tenbury High Ormiston Academy		31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil

<-< Contribution per dwelling per	£2,290	£2,290	£2,119

WORCESTER

Primary School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	High School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil
	0		0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil
				61-10-nor3e1-60					

WORCESTER (Continued)

Primary School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	High School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
				5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil
	0		0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil
				61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,409	£6,614	£1,764	nil

WYTHALL

chools in the Wythall Area					vvv Contribution per dwelling vvv				
Primary School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	High School	Number of surplus places in largest year group	Development Size	1 bedroom £	2 or 3 bedrooms £	4 + bedrooms £	2+ bed Flats £	Social Housing £
		Hollywood, Woodrush High	0	5-30 dwellings	nil	£2,786	£4,179	£1,114	nil
	2			31-60 dwellings	nil	£2,786	£4,179	£1,114	nil
	-		61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil	
Meadow Green Primary			5-30 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil	
	0	Hollywood, Woodrush High	0	31-60 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil
		-		61-100 dwellings	nil	£4,905	£7,358	£1,962	nil

-		
£2,119	£2,786	<<< Contribution per dwelling per phase